
ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

KEERS REMEDIATION INC, 5904 FLORENCE AVE NE, ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date

R10160341A 151630793 08/05/16

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

District #12
P.O. BOX 25704

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-0704

TOTALS:

Gross Amount

$33,539.62

$33,539.62

Detach at Pertoration Before Depositing Check

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

11/24/1210

1'..

-

PAY EXACTLY9070 *0¢D *070 *073 9073 *090 9070 9070

PAY KEERS REMEDIATION INC
TO THE

ORDER
5904 FLORENCE AVE NE

OF ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113
(19637}

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

District #12
P.O. BOX 25704

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-0704
(19537)

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

KEERS REMEDIATION INC

5904 FLORENCE AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113

=11

Discount Amount

Date

$0.00

09/28/2016

$0.00

No. 847108

Date: 9/28/16

(19537)
Net Amount Paid

$33,539.62

$33,539.62

Nurilber.,tioi

847108

Affkunt.

$.... 33,539.62

Void After 180 Days

NON-NEGOTIABLE



CODE

' KIEERS
-_-- ---A

ORIGINAL INVOICE

BILL TO: APSE

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

915 LOCUST SE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

DESCRIPTION

20100 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

TOTALS:

11)ICE #:
INVOICE DATE:

PERIOD TO:

APPLICATION #:

CONTRACT DATE:

DUE DATE:

JOB: 6034-1

APS-WHERRY ES-WEST WING

WHERRY ES BLDG 25000

PO#15163079g)#1047.16
KAFB, NM 8711

<<<< This App/ication »>>

ELUhr
R10160341A

Vl953708/05/16

08/05/16

1

06/01/16

09/04/16

SCHEDULED PREVIOUS CURRENT STORED TOTAL % BALANCE

VALUE APPLICATIONS COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED COMPL TO FINISH

31,566.70

31.566.70

PREVIOUS RETAINAGE.

CURRENT BILLING......

NEW RETAINAGE........

$

.$

.$

31.566.70

0.00 31,566.70

0.00

31.566.70

0.00

CONTRACTOjiJV. C D*aw DATE: 5 5(1 G
ARCHITECT: DATE:

31.566.70 100.0

0.00 31.566.70 100.0

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...................

CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER..................

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE....................

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE........

TOTAL RETAINAGE.........................

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.............

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT..

SALES TAX...............................

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE............

Thank you for your business!

APPROVED FOR PAYMEN I
FACILITIES, DESIGN & CONS'l RUCTION
P.O.# /5/930743 +U>ATE j. 2/. /60

ANNEI I E DARBY _***V _

Received by APS-FD&C

'<flUG 2 5 2016

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

0.00

RETAINAGE

31.566.70

0.00

31.566.70

31.566.70

0.00

31.566.70

0.00

1.972.92

.$ 33.539.62

TO PAY fjllj@»«il--1
1 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1

RECEIVED

AUG 9 2016

BY:

5904 Florence Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87113 505-823-9006 Fax 505-823-2766 www.keers.com

0.00



ALBUQUERQUE PUBLICHOOLS
915 Locust St SE, Albuquerque NM 87106
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPT

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECTS

CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTS CHECK LIST

School Name: KAFB-Wherry Elementary

Rm #'s: West Wing

1

1/

U

1/

\1

4

Review dates

81 al j I 6

i
4

\1

4

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Punch List Items Completed

Invoice, crfs,

Scope of Work

Map of Work Area

NESHAPS receipt

Job Dat 06/01/16 - 06/21/16
Job #: 16-034-1

Reg #:
PO #: 151630793

Cost: $ 3 3, 5-39 69.-
Invoice #: Rk>160341
Done For: FDC

W/O ID #: 1047.16

Contractor: Keers

Item

EPA Notification on projects over 260 linear ft and 160 sq. ft. (Friable)

Disposal Manifests

Training Certificates

Medical Monitoring Certificates

Fit Testing Records

Drawing of Project Layout (Decon Enclosure and Negative Air Systems)

Notes from Pre-Abatement Walk4hrough (if applicable)

Fixture condition / Noted prior to starting (if applicable)

Rental Equipment (Notification of asbestos use to Rental Co., if applicable)

Daily Logs

Visitor and Worker Sign In Logs (See Daily Logs)

Copy of Manometer Log - Negative Air System

OSHA Compliance Air Monitoring/RFCI Negative Exposure

Results of material testing conducted during abatement (if applicable)

Copy of Emergency Contacts and Procedures used during project

Keys Returned

Release Liens

Insurance Documents

Certified Payroll

4 - Accounted For, X Missing, or N/A Not Applicable

AggHIMIS_PAYABLE



Missing Comments:

APS Inspector Name: A 63,¢,2€,/f/*tS-,2Lj 223 Date:
/J

Approved for Payment: Date:

.

6-13-/c

----J U1 ACCO;.i'FFSPAYABLE 



1 ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Maintenance and Operations - Environmental Management Department

 Elfeat emai- 1-1'19351

May 31, 2016

ATTENTION:

Wherry Elementary School

Chris Lara

Keers Remediation

APS Project Id No. 1047.16

SCOPE OF WORK

.

OFFICE OF ™E

SUPERINTENDENT

This specification covers the abatement of exposure to asbestos hazards from building components
located at Wherry Elementary School, Bldg 25,000, KAFB KAFB, East, New Mexico, 87116. This
abatement is in support of a FDC Project, FDC contact is Annelle Darby. Work will begin on 5/31/16
and be completed by 7/01/16. This school was built in 1952. The square footage of the school is
42,315

This is a Wage Rate Decisions Project. The Wage Rate Decision Number is BE-16-0443-13.

This abatement project involves the removal of the following;
Area Description Line Iterr Contract Description

the west wing of the main building

the west wing of the main building

the west wing of the main building

the west wing of the main building

the west wing of the main building

08

12

16.a

16.b

21

Roof Flashing

Transite Panels, Remove

Floor Tile 9" x 9" and 12" x 12" ACM /Mastic ACM, Single Layer

Floor Tile 9" x 9" and 12" x 12" ACM /MasticACM, Multiple Layer

Camel. May require engineering controls, Remove

Amount

1306 Sq ft

528 Sq ft

815 Sqft

5125 Sq ft

1671 Sq h

A drawing of the abatement area will follow. Appropriate engineering controls shall be employed for all
ACM removal on this project.

Clearance will be obtained using Transmission Electron Microscopy. An inspector from our office,
Imelda Cabezuela-Brizero, will perform duties of project manager and collect clearance samples.

Please submit estimate for approval on APS Construction Report Form (CRF). Contractor is to verify all
measurements. All work to be completed per approved contract specifications 16-021MM-AM.

Note: Please use the above reference APS Project Id number on all submitted paperwork.

Submitted by,

Van Lewis, Manager

915 Locust Street SE P.O.Box 25704 Albuquerque, NM 871 25-0704 505.765.5950

R l: {(13 15 i!]*IF: 7

SEP 2 3 2016 -
 ACCOIINTS PAYABLE i

505.848.9451 fax

 Strategic -5=11*,-:*** r-*a:.*r,+ 1,1 m 1 £8210* 5,f* 1-I.,·„;.5. 1911M eff<.4, .4 Gffl€·i•"+
Direction:  Sbe,r,*-880 Anma*b INIi 14 WoAPFC**wn*wk # 6$'*



N/A

22c

27b

LOCATION: APS Wherry ES

Start Date

16a

16b

22c

ITEM

NO

12

8

0

528

815

5,125

1,671

1,306

0

0

0

0

0

CONSTRUCTION REPORT & PROPOSAL FORM

CONTRACTOR: Keers Rem.

LOCATION NO: Bldg. 25000 KAFB East 87116 COSTACCT:

WORK ORDER / SCHEDULE OF VALUES

05/31/16

COMPLETION DATE: 07/01/16

WORK ORDER NO:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES/DAY: /<, ,

UrlitiuvUL,y/Yulu
CONTRACTOR

Project ID NO: 1047.16

APS AUTHORIZATION Revision # 1 Cost Change

ESTIMATE AND iNVOICE MUST BE ITEMZED PER TERMS OF CONTRACT

EST. EST. UNIT

DESCRIPTION OF WORK QTY, COST PRICE

Mobilization

Transite Panels

9x9-12x12 FT & IVI Single

9x9-12x12 FT & 1\11 Multipl

Carpet-Remove

Roof Flashing

NESHAP Fee at Cost

Mudded Fitting

Cut & Wrap Pipe TSI

Subtotal

NIVIGRT (6.2500%)

(NOT TO EXCEED) TOTALS

$-

$ 1,108.80

$ 2,648.75

$ 17,168.75

$ 1,671.00

$ 3,918.00

$.

$-

$-

$.

$.

$ 26,515.30

$ 1,657.21

$-

$ 28,172.51

+ All Applicable New Mexico Gross Receipts Taxes

EXCEL: flapps\works\apsprofr

$ 350.00

$ 2.10

$ 3.25

$ 3.35

$ 1.00

$ 3.00

$ 23.00

$ 25.00

$ 2.75

-

$-

8/5/16

DATE

ACTUAL

QTY.

2,112

815

5,125

1,671

1,306

0

25

400

0

0

0$

Page 1 of 1

COST

CHANGE

$ 3,326.40

$-

$-

$-

$

$.

$ 625.00

$ 1,100.00

$-

$-

$ 5,051.40

$ 315.71

5 -

$ 5,367.11

CRAFT CODE:

APP. NO.

BID NO: 16-021 MM-AM

EXP. DATE:

APPLICATION FOR PAY

APPL. DATE A

Keers Rem.

CONTRACTOR

APS APPROVAL

ESTIMATE AND INVOICE MUST BE ITEMIZED PER TE

ACTUAL

COST

$-

$ 4,435.20

$ 2,648.75

$ 17,168.75

$ 1,671.00

$ 3,918.00

$.

$ 625.00

$ 1,100.00

$

$.

$ 31,566.70

$ 1,972.92

$-

$ 33,539.62 $

PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

$-

$-

$.

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$.

$-

$-

$-

$-

THIS

APPLICATION

$-

$ 4,435.20

$ 2,648.75

$ 17,168.75

$ 1,671.00

$ 3,918.00

$

$ 625.00

$ 1,100.00

$.

$-

$ 31,566.70

$ 1,972.92

$ 33,539.62

P.O.#

107
3

THIS:APIf 4 |
E 1>
C\J 1 <

N i

Bm.

0-

1,1 Ir

9 25
ING 1 «> 8
1 - L- o
40*RWE*5

fol*[- -

COMPLETE COMP


